Benefits
• Unique green sheet and printing technologies
• High reliability
• High current
• Low DCR
• Inductance value from 0.47 – 4.7 µH
• Rated current range from 0.65 – 1.8 A
• Operating temperature range from –40°C to +85°C
• Low profile 1.2 mm maximum
Chip Inductors
High Current Multilayer Chip Power Inductor L-DMI
Part Number System
L 0603 C 1R0 M DMI T
Inductor EIA Case Size
(L" x W") Specification
Inductance
Value (µH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Series Packaging
0603 (1608 in mm)
0805 (2012 in mm)
0806 (2016 in mm)
1008 (2520 in mm)
C = Commercial
L = 0.8 mm maximum height
S = High saturation type
Q = 1.2 mm maximum height
R = decimal point
Examples:
R47 = 0.47 µH
1R0 = 1.0 µH
M = ±20% DMI = High current
multilayer chip type
T = Tape & Reel
Overview
KEMET L-DMI ferrite-based Multilayer Chip Power
Inductors are ideal for use in DC to DC switching power
supplies. The small size of this chip inductor makes it

All KEMET Chip Inductors are RoHS and REACH Compliant.
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
 Part Number Inductance (µH)
at 1 MHz
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance
(Ω) Typical
DC Resistance
(Ω) Maximum
Rated Current (A)
Maximum1
L0603CR50MDMIT 0.5 ±20% 0.12 0.15 0.9
L0603C1R0MDMIT 1.0 ±20% 0.17 0.2 0.75
L0603C2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.27 0.3 0.65
L0805CR47MDMIT 0.47 ±20% 0.06 0.08 1.2
L0805C1R0MDMIT 1.0 ±20% 0.11 0.14 1
L0805C1R5MDMIT 1.5 ±20% 0.15 0.2 0.8
L0805C2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.15 0.2 0.8
L0805C3R3MDMIT 3.3 ±20% 0.2 0.24 0.7
L0805C4R7MDMIT 4.7 ±20% 0.23 0.28 0.7
L0806CR47MDMIT 0.47 ±20% 0.06 0.075 1.6
L0806C1R0MDMIT 1.0 ±20% 0.09 0.12 1.3
L0806C1R5MDMIT 1.5 ±20% 0.1 0.13 1.2
L0806C2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.11 0.14 1.2
L0806C3R3MDMIT 3.3 ±20% 0.13 0.16 1.1
L0806C4R7MDMIT 4.7 ±20% 0.16 0.2 0.9
L1008CR47MDMIT 0.47 ±20% 0.04 0.05 1.8
L1008C1R0MDMIT 1.0 ±20% 0.07 0.08 1.4
L1008C1R5MDMIT 1.5 ±20% 0.08 0.09 1.3
L1008C2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.08 0.09 1.3
L1008C3R3MDMIT 3.3 ±20% 0.09 0.12 1.2
L1008C4R7MDMIT 4.7 ±20% 0.12 0.15 1.1
L1008L1R5MDMIT 1.5 ±20% 0.08 0.09 1.3
L1008L2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.08 0.1 1.2
L1008S1R0MDMIT 1.0 ±20% 0.09 0.115 1.2
L1008S2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.09 0.115 1.2
L1008S4R7MDMIT 4.7 ±20% 0.14 0.16 1.1
L1008Q1R0MDMIT 1.0 ±20% 0.09 0.12 1.2
L1008Q2R2MDMIT 2.2 ±20% 0.12 0.15 1.1
L1008Q3R3MDMIT 3.3 ±20% 0.11 0.15 1.1
L1008Q4R7MDMIT 4.7 ±20% 0.14 0.16 1.1
Part Number Inductance (µH)
at 1 MHz
Inductance
Tolerance